
6 Applications $107,211 18 Applications $3,404,659
Acres 233 Acres 53,781

Organization Type Organization Type
Government 4 Government 6
Non-Profit 2 Non-Profit 12

Habitat Type Habitat Type
Forest 1 Forest 3
Prairie 3 Prairie 5
Wetland 2 Wetland 2
FGW Habitat 0 FGW Habitat 8

Land Ownership Land Ownership
County 2 County 2
Federal 0 Federal 3
Local 1 Local 1
Private 0 Private 5
Public Water 0 Public Water 2
State 2 State 5
Other 1 Other 0

Activity Activity
Restoration 5 Restoration 7
Enhancement 1 Enhancement 5
Acquisition 0 Acquisition 6
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Conservation Partners Legacy Grants 
FY13 Round 1, Funded Projects
by Organization Name

ID# Organization Name Project Name
Org 
Type

Primary 
County Habitat Activity

 Grant 
Request 

 Under 
$25k 

Total 
Score %  Fund 

 Funding 
Amount 

305 Belwin Conservancy Bell Oak Savanna Restoration NP Washington Prairie Restoration 53,772$       46.25 77% Yes 53,772.00$         
318 Brown County Spring Creek Trout Restoration Gov Brown FGW Restoration 321,972$     39.67 66% Yes 321,972.00$      
329 Carlton County Land Department Carlton County Conifer Restoration Gov Carlton Forest Restoration 22,212$       x 53.00 88% Yes 22,212.00$         
282 City of Fairmont Cedar Creek Park Prairie Restoration Gov Martin Prairie Restoration 10,000$       x 40.25 67% Yes 10,000.00$         
346 City of Milaca Rum River Fishery Improvements at Milaca Gov Mille Lacs FGW Restoration 114,300$     41.50 69% Yes 114,300.00$      
367 City of Saint Paul, Dept of Parks and Rec Hidden Falls Bluffland Enhancement Gov Ramsey Forest Enhancement 39,000$       38.33 64% Yes 39,000.00$         
301 Crow Wing County Crow Wing County Jack Pine/White Pine Restoration Gov Crow Wing Forest Restoration 65,446$       47.00 78% Yes 65,446.00$         
351 Delta Waterfowl Foundation Agassiz Cattail Project NP Marshall Wetland Enhancement 360,000$     37.33 62% Yes 150,000.00$      
326 Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc. Habitat for Species in Greatest Conservaton Need NP Martin Prairie Acquisition 310,500$     44.50 74% Yes 248,257.00$      
352 Heron Lake Watershed District HLWD Aquatic-Upland Prairie Restoration Gov Nobles Prairie Restoration 24,999$       x 39.67 66% Yes 24,999.00$         
370 Minnesota Land Trust Mille Lacs Lake (Lyback) NP Mille Lacs FGW Acquisition 335,000$     38.00 63% Yes 335,000.00$      
337 Mn Waterfowl Association Savanna and Wetland Restoration NP Sherburne FGW Enhancement 53,000$       44.83 75% Yes 53,000.00$         
350 MPCS Prescribed Fire - WPAs NP Becker Prairie Enhancement 259,200$     51.67 86% Yes 259,200.00$      
300 North St. Louis SWCD Orr Area Trout Stream Restoration Gov St. Louis FGW Restoration 53,750$       36.83 61% Yes 53,750.00$         
313 Pheasants Forever Inc Janssen WMA Addition NP Clay Prairie Acquisition 111,500$     55.75 93% Yes 111,500.00$      
302 Pheasants Forever Inc Erickson-Lidstrom WMA Addition NP Kanabec Prairie Acquisition 315,800$     56.25 94% Yes 315,800.00$      
368 Pheasants Forever / Quail Forever Winnebago Creek WMA Addition NP Houston FGW Acquisition 276,512$     50.67 84% Yes 276,512.00$      
298 Pioneer Heritage Conservation Trust Wetland Water Level Management NP Pope Wetland Restoration 9,000$         x 35.83 60% Yes 9,000.00$           
297 Pioneer Heritage Conservation Trust Invasive cattail control NP Pope Wetland Restoration 21,000$       x 36.00 60% Yes 21,000.00$         
309 Ramsey County Parks Benson Prairie Gov Ramsey Prairie Enhancement 20,000$       x 33.50 56% Yes 20,000.00$         
359 Shell Rock River Watershed District Goose lake Restoration and Carp Exclusion Project Gov Freeborn FGW Restoration 395,000$     47.60 79% Yes 395,000.00$      
299 The Nature Conservancy Collaborative Forest Restoration in Northeast MN NP Lake Forest Restoration 400,000$     51.33 86% Yes 400,000.00$      
314 The Nature Conservancy Tallgrass Aspen Parkland - Protection 2012-001 NP Kittson Wetland Acquisition 112,150$     48.17 80% Yes 112,150.00$      
335 Wolf Ridge Environmental LC Sawmill Creek Fish Passageway Project NP Lake FGW Enhancement 100,000$     39.17 65% Yes 100,000.00$      

Total 
Request 3,784,113$ 3,511,870.00$   

Total Recommended 
Funding

Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program 
FY2013 Round 1 Funded Projects, 111912
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Conservation Partners Legacy Grants 
FY13 Round 1, Funded Projects
by Habitat

Organization Name Project Name
Org 
Type

Primary 
County Habitat Activity

 Grant 
Request 

 Under 
$25k 

Total 
Score %  Fund 

 Funding 
Amount 

Shell Rock River Watershed District Goose lake Restoration and Carp Exclusion Project Gov Freeborn FGW Restoration 395,000$      47.60 79% Yes 395,000.00$     
City of Milaca Rum River Fishery Improvements at Milaca Gov Mille Lacs FGW Restoration 114,300$      41.50 69% Yes 114,300.00$     
Brown County Spring Creek Trout Restoration Gov Brown FGW Restoration 321,972$      39.67 66% Yes 321,972.00$     
North St. Louis SWCD Orr Area Trout Stream Restoration Gov St. Louis FGW Restoration 53,750$        36.83 61% Yes 53,750.00$        
Pheasants Forever / Quail Forever Winnebago Creek WMA Addition NP Houston FGW Acquisition 276,512$      50.67 84% Yes 276,512.00$     
Mn Waterfowl Association Savanna and Wetland Restoration NP Sherburne FGW Enhancement 53,000$        44.83 75% Yes 53,000.00$        
Wolf Ridge Environmental LC Sawmill Creek Fish Passageway Project NP Lake FGW Enhancement 100,000$      39.17 65% Yes 100,000.00$     
Minnesota Land Trust Mille Lacs Lake (Lyback) NP Mille Lacs FGW Acquisition 335,000$      38.00 63% Yes 335,000.00$     

11 Apps 1,649,534$  1,649,534.00$  

Delta Waterfowl Foundation Agassiz Cattail Project NP Marshall Wetland Enhancement 360,000$      37.33 62% Yes 150,000.00$     
Pioneer Heritage Conservation Trust Invasive cattail control NP Pope Wetland Restoration 21,000$        x 36.00 60% Yes 21,000.00$        
Pioneer Heritage Conservation Trust Wetland Water Level Management NP Pope Wetland Restoration 9,000$          x 35.83 60% Yes 9,000.00$          
The Nature Conservancy Tallgrass Aspen Parkland - Protection 2012-001 NP Kittson Wetland Acquisition 112,150$      48.17 80% Yes 112,150.00$     

8 Apps 502,150$     292,150.00$     

Carlton County Land Department Carlton County Conifer Restoration Gov Carlton Forest Restoration 22,212$        x 53.00 88% Yes 22,212.00$        
City of Saint Paul, Dept of Parks and Rec Hidden Falls Bluffland Enhancement Gov Ramsey Forest Enhancement 39,000$        38.33 64% Yes 39,000.00$        
Crow Wing County Crow Wing County Jack Pine/White Pine Restoration Gov Crow Wing Forest Restoration 65,446$        47.00 78% Yes 65,446.00$        
The Nature Conservancy Collaborative Forest Restoration in Northeast MN NP Lake Forest Restoration 400,000$      51.33 86% Yes 400,000.00$     

10 Apps 526,658$     526,658.00$     

City of Fairmont Cedar Creek Park Prairie Restoration Gov Martin Prairie Restoration 10,000$        x 40.25 67% Yes 10,000.00$        
Heron Lake Watershed District HLWD Aquatic-Upland Prairie Restoration Gov Nobles Prairie Restoration 24,999$        x 39.67 66% Yes 24,999.00$        
Ramsey County Parks Benson Prairie Gov Ramsey Prairie Enhancement 20,000$        x 33.50 56% Yes 20,000.00$        
Belwin Conservancy Bell Oak Savanna Restoration NP Washington Prairie Restoration 53,772$        46.25 77% Yes 53,772.00$        
Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc. Habitat for Species in Greatest Conservaton Need NP Martin Prairie Acquisition 310,500$      44.50 74% Yes 248,257.00$     
MPCS Prescribed Fire - WPAs NP Becker Prairie Enhancement 259,200$      51.67 86% Yes 259,200.00$     
Pheasants Forever Inc Erickson-Lidstrom WMA Addition NP Kanabec Prairie Acquisition 315,800$      56.25 94% Yes 315,800.00$     
Pheasants Forever Inc Janssen WMA Addition NP Clay Prairie Acquisition 111,500$      55.75 93% Yes 111,500.00$     

12 Apps 1,105,771$  $1,043,528.00

Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program 
FY2013 Round 1 Funded Projects, 111912
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Conservation Partners Legacy Grants 
FY13 Round 1, Funded Projects
by Activity Type

Organization Name Project Name
Org 
Type

Primary 
County Activity Habitat Land Acres

 Grant 
Request 

 Total 
Score  %  Fund  Funding Amount 

Minnesota Land Trust Mille Lacs Lake (Lyback) NP Mille Lacs Acquisition FGW  Private 60 335,000$     38.00 63% Yes 335,000$             
Pheasants Forever / Quail Forever Winnebago Creek WMA Addition NP Houston Acquisition FGW  State 78 276,512$     50.67 84% Yes 276,512$             
Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc. Habitat for Species in Greatest Conservaton Nee NP Martin Acquisition Prairie State 54 310,500$     44.50 74% Yes 248,257$             
Pheasants Forever Inc Erickson-Lidstrom WMA Addition NP Kanabec Acquisition Prairie State 155 315,800$     56.25 94% Yes 315,800$             
Pheasants Forever Inc Janssen WMA Addition NP Clay Acquisition Prairie State 38 111,500$     55.75 93% Yes 111,500$             
The Nature Conservancy Tallgrass Aspen Parkland - Protection 2012-001 NP Kittson Acquisition Wetland Private 160 112,150$     48.17 80% Yes 112,150$             

545 1,461,462$  1,399,219$         
City of Saint Paul, Dept of Parks and RecreaHidden Falls Bluffland Enhancement Gov Ramsey Enhancement Forest Local 30 39,000$       38.33 64% Yes 39,000$               
Ramsey County Parks Benson Prairie Gov Ramsey Enhancement Prairie County 42 20,000$       33.50 56% Yes 20,000$               
Delta Waterfowl Foundation Agassiz Cattail Project NP Marshall Enhancement Wetland Federal 8,600 360,000$     37.33 62% Yes 150,000$             
Mn Waterfowl Association Savanna and Wetland Restoration NP Sherburne Enhancement FGW  Federal 1320 53,000$       44.83 75% Yes 53,000$               
MPCS Prescribed Fire - WPAs NP Becker Enhancement Prairie Federal 37,000 259,200$     51.67 86% Yes 259,200$             
Wolf Ridge Environmental Learning Center Sawmill Creek Fish Passageway Project NP Lake Enhancement FGW  Private 1 100,000$     39.17 65% Yes 100,000$             

46993 831,200$     621,200$            
Brown County Spring Creek Trout Restoration Gov Brown Restoration FGW  Private 10 321,972$     39.67 66% Yes 321,972$             
Carlton County Land Department Carlton County Conifer Restoration Gov Carlton Restoration Forest County 31 22,212$       53.00 88% Yes 22,212$               
City of Fairmont Cedar Creek Park Prairie Restoration Gov Martin Restoration Prairie Local 8 10,000$       40.25 67% Yes 10,000$               
City of Milaca Rum River Fishery Improvements at Milaca Gov Mille Lacs Restoration FGW  Public Wa1 114,300$     41.50 69% Yes 114,300$             
Crow Wing County Crow Wing County Jack Pine/White Pine Restora  Gov Crow Wing Restoration Forest County 98 65,446$       47.00 78% Yes 65,446$               
Heron Lake Watershed District HLWD Aquatic-Upland Prairie Restoration Gov Nobles Restoration Prairie Other 22 24,999$       39.67 66% Yes 24,999$               
North St. Louis SWCD Orr Area Trout Stream Restoration Gov St. Louis Restoration FGW  State 905 53,750$       36.83 61% Yes 53,750$               
Shell Rock River Watershed District Goose lake Restoration and Carp Exclusion Proje Gov Freeborn Restoration FGW  Public Wa3,257 395,000$     47.60 79% Yes 395,000$             
Belwin Conservancy Bell Oak Savanna Restoration NP WashingtonRestoration Prairie Private 14 53,772$       46.25 77% Yes 53,772$               
Pioneer Heritage Conservation Trust Invasive cattail control NP Pope Restoration Wetland State 100 21,000$       36.00 60% Yes 21,000$               
Pioneer Heritage Conservation Trust Wetland Water Level Management NP Pope Restoration Wetland State 60 9,000$          35.83 60% Yes 9,000$                 
The Nature Conservancy Collaborative Forest Restoration in Northeast M NP Lake Restoration Forest County 2,000 400,000$     51.33 86% Yes 400,000$             

6506 1,491,451$  1,491,451$         

Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program 
FY2013 Round 1 Funded Projects, 111912
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Conservation Partners Legacy Grants 
FY13 Round 1, Funded Projects
by Land Ownership

Organization Name Project Name
Org 
Type

Primary 
County Activity Habitat Land Acres  Grant Request 

 Total 
Score  %  Fund 

 Funding 
Amount 

Carlton County Land Department Carlton County Conifer Restoration Gov Carlton Restoration Forest County 31 22,212$              53.00 88% Yes 22,212.00$        
Crow Wing County Crow Wing County Jack Pine/White Pine Restora  Gov Crow Wing Restoration Forest County 98 65,446$              47.00 78% Yes 65,446.00$        
The Nature Conservancy Collaborative Forest Restoration in Northeast M NP Lake Restoration Forest County 2,000 400,000$            51.33 86% Yes 400,000.00$      
Ramsey County Parks Benson Prairie Gov Ramsey Enhancement Prairie County 42 20,000$              33.50 56% Yes 20,000.00$        

2171 507,658$           507,658.00$      
Delta Waterfowl Foundation Agassiz Cattail Project NP Marshall Enhancement Wetland Federal 8,600 360,000$            37.33 62% Yes 150,000.00$      
Mn Waterfowl Association Savanna and Wetland Restoration NP Sherburne Enhancement FGW  Federal 1320 53,000$              44.83 75% Yes 53,000.00$        
MPCS Prescribed Fire - WPAs NP Becker Enhancement Prairie Federal 37,000 259,200$            51.67 86% Yes 259,200.00$      

46,920 672,200$           462,200.00$      
City of Saint Paul, Dept of Parks and R Hidden Falls Bluffland Enhancement Gov Ramsey Enhancement Forest Local 30 39,000$              38.33 64% Yes 39,000.00$        
City of Fairmont Cedar Creek Park Prairie Restoration Gov Martin Restoration Prairie Local 8 10,000$              40.25 67% Yes 10,000.00$        

38 49,000$              49,000.00$        
Heron Lake Watershed District HLWD Aquatic-Upland Prairie Restoration Gov Nobles Restoration Prairie Other 22 24,999$              39.67 66% Yes 24,999.00$        

22 24,999$              24,999.00$        
Belwin Conservancy Bell Oak Savanna Restoration NP WashingtonRestoration Prairie Private 14 53,772$              46.25 77% Yes 53,772.00$        
The Nature Conservancy Tallgrass Aspen Parkland - Protection 2012-001 NP Kittson Acquisition Wetland Private 160 112,150$            48.17 80% Yes 112,150.00$      
Minnesota Land Trust Mille Lacs Lake (Lyback) NP Mille Lacs Acquisition FGW  Private 60 335,000$            38.00 63% Yes 335,000.00$      
Wolf Ridge Environmental Learning CeSawmill Creek Fish Passageway Project NP Lake Enhancement FGW  Private 1 100,000$            39.17 65% Yes 100,000.00$      
Brown County Spring Creek Trout Restoration Gov Brown Restoration FGW  Private 10 321,972$            39.67 66% Yes 321,972.00$      

245 922,894$           922,894.00$      
City of Milaca Rum River Fishery Improvements at Milaca Gov Mille Lacs Restoration FGW  P Water 1 114,300$            41.50 69% Yes 114,300.00$      
Shell Rock River Watershed District Goose lake Restoration and Carp Exclusion Proje Gov Freeborn Restoration FGW  P Water 3,257 395,000$            47.60 79% Yes 395,000.00$      

3258 509,300$           509,300.00$      
Pheasants Forever / Quail Forever Winnebago Creek WMA Addition NP Houston Acquisition FGW  State 78 276,512$            50.67 84% Yes 276,512.00$      
Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc. Habitat for Species in Greatest Conservaton Nee NP Martin Acquisition Prairie State 54 310,500$            44.50 74% Yes 248,257.00$      
Pheasants Forever Inc Erickson-Lidstrom WMA Addition NP Kanabec Acquisition Prairie State 155 315,800$            56.25 94% Yes 315,800.00$      
Pheasants Forever Inc Janssen WMA Addition NP Clay Acquisition Prairie State 38 111,500$            55.75 93% Yes 111,500.00$      
Pioneer Heritage Conservation Trust Invasive cattail control NP Pope Restoration Wetland State 100 21,000$              36.00 60% Yes 21,000.00$        
Pioneer Heritage Conservation Trust Wetland Water Level Management NP Pope Restoration Wetland State 60 9,000$                35.83 60% Yes 9,000.00$           
North St. Louis SWCD Orr Area Trout Stream Restoration Gov St. Louis Restoration FGW  State 905 53,750$              36.83 61% Yes 53,750.00$        

1390 1,098,062.00$  1,035,819.00$  

Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program 
FY2013 Round 1 Funded Projects, 111912
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Conservation Partners Legacy Grants 
FY13 Round 1, Funded Projects
by % Score

Organization Name Project Name
Org 
Type

Primary 
County Habitat Activity

 Grant 
Request 

 Under 
$25k 

Total 
Score %  Fund 

 Funding 
Amount 

Pheasants Forever Inc Erickson-Lidstrom WMA Addition NP Kanabec Prairie Acquisition 315,800$      56.25 94% Yes 315,800.00$      
Pheasants Forever Inc Janssen WMA Addition NP Clay Prairie Acquisition 111,500$      55.75 93% Yes 111,500.00$      
Carlton County Land Department Carlton County Conifer Restoration Gov Carlton Forest Restoration 22,212$        x 53.00 88% Yes 22,212.00$        
MPCS Prescribed Fire - WPAs NP Becker Prairie Enhancement 259,200$      51.67 86% Yes 259,200.00$      
The Nature Conservancy Collaborative Forest Restoration in Northeast MN NP Lake Forest Restoration 400,000$      51.33 86% Yes 400,000.00$      
Pheasants Forever / Quail Forever Winnebago Creek WMA Addition NP Houston FGW Acquisition 276,512$      50.67 84% Yes 276,512.00$      
The Nature Conservancy Tallgrass Aspen Parkland - Protection 2012-001 NP Kittson Wetland Acquisition 112,150$      48.17 80% Yes 112,150.00$      
Shell Rock River Watershed District Goose lake Restoration and Carp Exclusion Project Gov Freeborn FGW Restoration 395,000$      47.60 79% Yes 395,000.00$      
Crow Wing County Crow Wing County Jack Pine/White Pine Restoration Gov Crow Wing Forest Restoration 65,446$        47.00 78% Yes 65,446.00$        
Belwin Conservancy Bell Oak Savanna Restoration NP Washington Prairie Restoration 53,772$        46.25 77% Yes 53,772.00$        
Mn Waterfowl Association Savanna and Wetland Restoration NP Sherburne FGW Enhancement 53,000$        44.83 75% Yes 53,000.00$        
Fox Lake Conservation League, Inc. Habitat for Species in Greatest Conservaton Need NP Martin Prairie Acquisition 310,500$      44.50 74% Yes 248,257.00$      
City of Milaca Rum River Fishery Improvements at Milaca Gov Mille Lacs FGW Restoration 114,300$      41.50 69% Yes 114,300.00$      
City of Fairmont Cedar Creek Park Prairie Restoration Gov Martin Prairie Restoration 10,000$        x 40.25 67% Yes 10,000.00$        
Brown County Spring Creek Trout Restoration Gov Brown FGW Restoration 321,972$      39.67 66% Yes 321,972.00$      
Heron Lake Watershed District HLWD Aquatic-Upland Prairie Restoration Gov Nobles Prairie Restoration 24,999$        x 39.67 66% Yes 24,999.00$        
Wolf Ridge Environmental LC Sawmill Creek Fish Passageway Project NP Lake FGW Enhancement 100,000$      39.17 65% Yes 100,000.00$      
City of Saint Paul, Dept of Parks and Rec Hidden Falls Bluffland Enhancement Gov Ramsey Forest Enhancement 39,000$        38.33 64% Yes 39,000.00$        
Minnesota Land Trust Mille Lacs Lake (Lyback) NP Mille Lacs FGW Acquisition 335,000$      38.00 63% Yes 335,000.00$      
Delta Waterfowl Foundation Agassiz Cattail Project NP Marshall Wetland Enhancement 360,000$      37.33 62% Yes 150,000.00$      
North St. Louis SWCD Orr Area Trout Stream Restoration Gov St. Louis FGW Restoration 53,750$        36.83 61% Yes 53,750.00$        
Pioneer Heritage Conservation Trust Invasive cattail control NP Pope Wetland Restoration 21,000$        x 36.00 60% Yes 21,000.00$        
Pioneer Heritage Conservation Trust Wetland Water Level Management NP Pope Wetland Restoration 9,000$          x 35.83 60% Yes 9,000.00$          
Ramsey County Parks Benson Prairie Gov Ramsey Prairie Enhancement 20,000$        x 33.50 56% Yes 20,000.00$        

Total Request 3,784,113$  3,511,870.00$  Total Recommended Funding

Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program 
FY2013 Round 1 Funded Projects, 111912
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